Township / City
Blue Lake
Blue Lake
Casnovia
Casnovia
Casnovia
Casnovia

Cedar Creek
Cedar Creek
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Dalton
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitland
Fruitport
Fruitport
Fruitport
Holton
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Moorland
Muskegon
Muskegon
Muskegon
Ravenna
Ravenna
Ravenna
Sullivan
Sullivan
Sullivan
White River
Whitehall
Whitehall
Montague
Muskegon
Muskegon
Muskegon

Muskegon Heights

Muskegon Heights

North Muskegon

Norton Shores
Norton Shores
Norton Shores
Roosevelt Park
Whitehall

Village

CASNOVIA

LAKEWOOD CLUB

FRUITPORT

RAVENNA

Schoo
Code
61120
61240
41150
41150
61210
62050
61065
61120
61220
61220
61240
61240
61065
61220
61240
61060
61080
61080
61120
62040
61220
61180
61210
62050
61010
61190
61220
61210
61210
70120
61080
61210
70120
61180
61180
61240
61180
61010
61190
61220
61020
61060
61230
61010
61060
70010
61060
61240

Local School District
HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
WHITEHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT
KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS
REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS
WHITEHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT
WHITEHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS
WHITEHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT
MONA SHORES SCHOOL DISTRICT
FRUITPORT COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
FRUITPORT COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS
MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
MUSKEGON CITY SCHOOL DIST
ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS
REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS
RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC SCH DIST
FRUITPORT COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC SCH DIST
MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
WHITEHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT
MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
MUSKEGON CITY SCHOOL DIST
ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS
REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS SD
MONA SHORES SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORTH MUSKEGON PUBLIC SCHS.
MUSKEGON CITY SCHOOL DIST
MONA SHORES SCHOOL DISTRICT
GRAND HAVEN CITY SCHOOL DIST
MONA SHORES SCHOOL DISTRICT
WHITEHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Homestead
Property Tax Rate
34.7200
34.3598
34.5919
46.0919
32.0654
28.4555
31.5440
30.8440
32.9440
33.4981
31.0379
39.0521
34.7539
32.8813
30.4211
31.9914
31.3436
36.8436
32.2203
36.0604
32.9677
35.0010
32.6170
29.0071
40.5564
39.6188
39.6588
32.1710
40.4474
34.2607
31.2752
31.9752
34.0649
34.6005
33.2388
32.5276
50.5886
44.5339
45.2339
45.2739
57.2860
51.8338
42.8472
42.3940
39.9442
37.2961
45.5942
45.2966

Total
NonHomestead
Property Tax Rate

52.7200

52.3598

52.5685

64.0685

50.0654

46.4555

49.5440

48.8440

50.9440

51.4981

49.0379

57.0521

52.7539

50.8813

48.4211

49.9914

49.3436

54.8436

50.2203

54.0604

50.9677

53.0010

50.6170

47.0071

58.5564

57.6188

57.6588

50.1710

58.4474

52.2373

49.2752

49.9752

52.0415

52.6005

51.2388

50.5276

68.5886

62.5339

63.2339

63.2739

75.2860

69.8338

60.8472

60.3940

57.9442

55.2961

63.5942

63.2966



