		School		Total Homestead	NonHomestead
Township / City	Village	Code	Local School District	Property Tax Rate	Property Tax Rate
Blue Lake		61120	HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS	34.7200	52.7200
Blue Lake		61240	WHITEHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT	34.3598	52.3598
Casnovia		41150	KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	34.5919	52.5685
Casnovia	CASNOVIA	41150	KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	46.0919	64.0685
Casnovia		61210	RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	32.0654	50.0654
Casnovia		62050	GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	28.4555	46.4555
Cedar Creek		61065	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS	31.5440	49.5440
Cedar Creek		61120	HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS	30.8440	48.8440
Cedar Creek		61220	REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS	32.9440	50.9440
Dalton		61220	REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS	33.4981	51.4981
Dalton		61240	WHITEHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT	31.0379	49.0379
Dalton	LAKEWOOD CLUB	61240	WHITEHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT	39.0521	57.0521
Egelston		61065	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS	34.7539	52.7539
Fruitland		61220	REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS	32.8813	50.8813
Fruitland		61240	WHITEHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT	30.4211	48.4211
Fruitport		61060	MONA SHORES SCHOOL DISTRICT	31.9914	49.9914
Fruitport		61080	FRUITPORT COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	31.3436	49.3436
Fruitport	FRUITPORT	61080	FRUITPORT COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	36.8436	54.8436
Holton		61120	HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS	32.2203	50.2203
Holton		62040	FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST	36.0604	54.0604
Laketon		61220	REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS	32.9677	50.9677
Montague		61180	MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	35.0010	53.0010
Moorland		61210	RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	32.6170	50.6170
Moorland		62050	GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	29.0071	47.0071
Muskegon		61010	MUSKEGON CITY SCHOOL DIST	40.5564	58.5564
Muskegon		61190	ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS	39.6188	57.6188
Muskegon		61220	REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS	39.6588	57.6588
Ravenna		61210	RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	32.1710	50.1710
Ravenna	RAVENNA	61210	RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	40.4474	58.4474
Ravenna		70120	COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC SCH DIST	34.2607	52.2373
Sullivan		61080	FRUITPORT COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	31.2752	49.2752
Sullivan		61210	RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	31.9752	49.9752
Sullivan		70120	COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC SCH DIST	34.0649	52.0415
White River		61180	MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	34.6005	52.6005
Whitehall		61180	MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	33.2388	51.2388
Whitehall		61240	WHITEHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT	32.5276	50.5276
Montague		61180	MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	50.5886	68.5886
Muskegon		61010	MUSKEGON CITY SCHOOL DIST	44.5339	62.5339
Muskegon		61190	ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS	45.2339	63.2339
Muskegon		61220	REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS	45.2739	63.2739
Muskegon Heights		61020	CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS SD	57.2860	75.2860
Muskegon Heights		61060	MONA SHORES SCHOOL DISTRICT	51.8338	69.8338
North Muskegon		61230	NORTH MUSKEGON PUBLIC SCHS.	42.8472	60.8472
Norton Shores		61010	MUSKEGON CITY SCHOOL DIST	42.3940	60.3940
Norton Shores		61060	MONA SHORES SCHOOL DISTRICT	39.9442	57.9442
Norton Shores		70010	GRAND HAVEN CITY SCHOOL DIST	37.2961	55.2961
Roosevelt Park		61060	MONA SHORES SCHOOL DISTRICT	45.5942	63.5942
\A/I=:4=I==II		04040	WHITEHALL COLLOOL DICTDICT	45 0000	00.0000

WHITEHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT

45.2966

63.2966

Whitehall

61240

Total